Rotary Paddle level Switch
 MODEL: SB-RPLS
Smart Biene
Email: info@smartbiene.com
Document ID: SB-RPLS (0101)
SMART BIENE.
1 WWW.SMARTBIENE.COM
WORKING PRINCIPLE

04. Earth terminal
05. Supply voltage: 24vdc, 12vdc, 220 VAC or 110VAC based on
order code
06. Supply Voltage: 0 VDC, 220 VAC or 110VAC based on order
code.
CAUTION
 Some liquid and gas mixtures are dangerous. This
includes mixtures that occur because of
contamination. Make sure that the device is safe to
use with the necessary media.
 It  is  dangerous  to  ignore  the  specified  limits  for
the device or to  use  the  device  when  it  is  not  in
its normal condition.  Use the applicable protection
and obey all safety precautions.
 Before  you  start  an  operation  or  procedure, make
sure that  you  have  the  necessary  skills (if
necessary,  with  qualifications from an approved
training establishment).
  Follow good engineering practice at all times.
ESD CAUTION
 ESD  (electrostatic  discharge)  sensitive  device.
Electrostatic  charges  as  high  as  4000 V  readily
accumulate  on the human  body  and  test  equipment
and  can  discharge  without  detection.  Although  this
product  features proprietary  ESD  protection  circuitry,
permanent  damage  may  occur  on  devices  subjected
to  high  energy electrostatic   discharges.   Therefore,
proper   ESD   precautions   are   recommended   to
avoid   performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
SMART BIENE.
3 WWW.SMARTBIENE.COM
Device Type:
  RPLS: Rotary paddle level switch
Sensor Length ( L: as specified in drawings ):
0:  L= 40mm
1:  L= 200mm
2:  L= 400mm
3:  L=600mm
L:  Customized length
C:  Cable wire shaft with customized length
Paddle Type:
A  B  C  D E
Supply Voltage:
012:  12 VDC
024: 24  VDC
110: 110  VAC
220: 220  VAC
material:
1: SS 304
2: SS 316
3: SS 316 (L)
4: High temperature Application(90  ͦc  to 120  ͦc)
MODEL SELECTION
S B - R P L S - 2 - A - 2 2 0 - 2
SMART BIENE.
4 WWW.SMARTBIENE.COM
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING & INSTAALLATION
Dimensions in mm.
Figure 3: Rotary Paddles types and dimensions.
Figure 2: Rotary Paddle Level Switch Dimensions.
SMART BIENE.
5 WWW.SMARTBIENE.COM
  WARRANTY & DISCLAIMER
      Smart Biene ENGINEERING, INC. warrants this unit to be free of
defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 12 months from